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Loggerhead Lunch Run

Dist Turn Road Clock

Start at Exxon / On the Run                                                       

3310 Coteau Rd, New Iberia                                                                         

Go West on LA-88 / Coteau Rd 8:30 AM 0.00 mi.

in 2.20 miles Turn right on to LA-89 8:33 AM 2.20 mi.

in 1.40 miles Keep right on LA-89  / Austin Rd 8:35 AM 3.60 mi.

in 1.50 miles Turn left on LA-89 / Piat Rd 8:37 AM 5.10 mi.

in 0.50 miles Turn right on LA-89 / Guillot Rd 8:38 AM 5.60 mi.

in 1.30 miles At traffic circle take 3rd exit onto Chemin Metairie Rd 8:40 AM 6.90 mi.

in 2.70 miles At traffic circle take 3rd exit onto E Milton Ave / LA-92 8:45 AM 9.60 mi.

in 6.70 miles Turn left on to US-167 / Maurice Ave 8:56 AM 16.30 mi.

in 1.60 miles Turn right on to LA-699 8:58 AM 17.90 mi.

in 9.10 miles Turn right on to LA-35 9:09 AM 27.00 mi.

in 2.00 miles Turn left on to LA-92 9:11 AM 29.00 mi.

in 1.00 miles Turn right on LA-92 9:12 AM 30.00 mi.

in 4.80 miles Turn left on to LA-13 9:18 AM 34.80 mi.

in 2.00 miles Turn right on to LA-1115 / Lyons Point Hwy 9:20 AM 36.80 mi.

in 8.80 miles Turn right on to LA-91 / S Jackson Ave 9:30 AM 45.60 mi.

in 4.90 miles Turn left on to US-90 9:36 AM 50.50 mi.

in 7.10 miles Turn left on to LA-1126 9:45 AM 57.60 mi.

in 12.00 miles Turn right on to LA-99 10:00 AM 69.60 mi.

in 3.10 miles STOP at Phillips 66 (Welsh) 10:04 AM 72.70 mi.

Go West on US-90 10:24 AM 72.70 mi.

in 19.00 miles Turn right on to LA-397 / E Ward Line Rd 10:50 AM 91.70 mi.

in 3.70 miles Turn left on to LA-3059 10:55 AM 95.40 mi.

in 2.40 miles STOP at Loggerheads Bar 10:59 AM 97.80 mi.

Go South on LA-3059 12:44 PM 97.80 mi.

in 0.70 miles Turn left on to Old Town Rd 12:45 PM 98.50 mi.

in 0.05 miles Keep left on to Luke Powers Rd 12:46 PM 98.55 mi.

in 2.60 miles Turn left on to Pujol Rd 12:50 PM 101.15 mi.

in 0.30 miles Turn right on to LA-3059 12:51 PM 101.45 mi.

in 7.00 miles Turn left on to LA-383 1:00 PM 108.45 mi.

in 1.00 miles Turn right on to LA-101 1:01 PM 109.45 mi.

in 3.20 miles Turn right on to US-165 1:05 PM 112.65 mi.

in 3.60 miles Turn left on to S Frontage Rd 1:09 PM 116.25 mi.

in 2.80 miles STOP at Bayou Rum Distillery 1:13 PM 119.05 mi.

Continue East on S Frontage Rd 1:58 PM 119.05 mi.

in 0.90 miles Turn right on to LA-101 1:59 PM 119.95 mi.

in 9.10 miles Turn left on to LA-14 2:10 PM 129.05 mi.

in 17.00 miles Turn right on LA-14 / Iowa Ave (Lake Arthur) 2:29 PM 146.05 mi.

in 0.20 miles Keep left on LA-14 / Iowa Ave (Lake Arthur) 2:30 PM 146.25 mi.

in 0.30 miles Turn right on LA-14 / Arthur Ave 2:31 PM 146.55 mi.

in 0.90 miles Turn left on LA-14 / 3rd St. 2:32 PM 147.45 mi.

in 0.50 miles Turn right on LA-14 / Calcasieu Ave 2:33 PM 147.95 mi.

in 12.00 miles Go straight on to Par Rd 8-21 / Maree Michel (Gueydan) 2:46 PM 159.95 mi.

Total Dist



Loggerhead Lunch Run

Dist Turn Road Clock Total Dist

in 1.10 miles Turn right on to LA-14 2:48 PM 161.05 mi.

in 32.00 miles Turn right on to N Richard St (Delcambre) 3:30 PM 193.05 mi.

in 0.20 miles END at Outriggers 3:31 PM 193.25 mi.

TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 7:01:00 193.25 mi.
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